## **AGENDA**

### WOODBURY COUNTY INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION COMMISSION

Wednesday, July 10, 2024

# WOODBURY COUNTY COURTHOUSE BOARD OFFICE Room 104 620 Douglas Street Sioux City, Iowa 51101

# I. Meeting Called to Order

Approve Minutes for June 12, 2024

### **II.** Communications Center

- A. Department Update
- B. Open Items

# **III. Information Systems**

- A. Department Update
- B. Open Items
- C. Closed session to evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance or discharge is being considered to prevent needless and irreparable injury to the individual's reputation and at the individual's request. Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(i)

# IV. Adjournment

**Next Meeting August 14, 2024** 

### **ADA NOTICE**

The City of Sioux City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of the City of Sioux City are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Officer, City Hall, 406 - 6th Street, Room 204, (712)279-6200. This notice is provided as required by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

### **INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE NOTICE**

The City of Sioux City promotes equity and inclusion of protected classes including sex, ethnicity, color, familial status, gender identity, age, marital status, national origin, geographic background, race, creed, religious and spiritual beliefs, sexual orientation, socioeconomic status, mental and physical disability, or veteran status in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. This notice applies to all departments, employees, commissions, boards, and volunteers that work with the City of Sioux City. Any questions or concerns about the application of this notice should be directed to the Community Inclusion Liaison at (712) 224-4994.